further information
webcode: GW-B24
GEMÜ B24
Manually operated ball valve
Features
• Checked delta ferrite material < 3% (1.4435)
• Material certificates for media wetted components
• Media wetted surfaces according to ASME SF5 (Ra 0.51 µm)

www.gemu-group.com6 / 21GEMÜ B24
Availability
DN NPS Connection type code 1)
17 37 59 60 80 93
8 1/4" - - - X - -
10 3/8" X - - X - -
15 1/2" X - X X X X
20 3/4" X X X X X X
25 1" X X X X X X
32 1¼" X - - X - -
40 1½" X X X X X X
50 2" X X X X X X
65 2½" X X X X X X
80 3" X X X X X X
100 4" X X X X X X
1) Connection type
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 37: Spigot SMS 3008
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 edition)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/DIN 11866 series B
Code 80: Clamp ASME BPE
Code 93: On one side, clamp ASME BPE corresponding to code 80, on the other side, butt weld spigot code 59, for pipe ASME BPE
Availability
Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Products ordered with bold marked ordering options are so-called preferred series. Depending on the nominal size, these are
available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, manually operated, three-piece body,
sanitary,
checked delta ferrite material and
media wetted surfaces according to ASME SF5,
ISO 5211, top flange, lockable hand lever,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
B24
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A
formerly DIN 11850 series 2
17
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022
edition)/DIN 11866 series C
59
Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/
DIN 11866 series B
60
Clamp ASME BPE 80
On one side, clamp ASME BPE corresponding to code
80,
on the other side, butt weld spigot code 59,
for pipe ASME BPE
93
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4435/ASTM A351, low ferrite <3% (equivalent to 316L
Δ Fe<3%)
(body, connection, ball), 1.4409/SS316L (spindle)
C3
6 Seal material Code
TFM 1600 (FDA certification) 5T
TFM 1600 (FDA certification), minimal deadleg 5H
7 Control function Code
Manually operated, hand lever, lockable L
8 Type of design Code
Standard
Ra ≤ 0.4 µm (15 µin.) for media wetted surfaces *),
in accordance with DIN 11866 HE4,
electropolished internal/external,
*) for inner pipe diameter ≤ 6 mm, in spigot Ra ≤ 0.8 µm
1537
K-no. SF5, K-no. 7056,
SF5 – Ra max. 0.51 µm (20 µin.) electropolished
internal/external,
7056 – Drilled shaft, shortened hand lever
7137
K-no. SF5, K-no. 0101,
SF5 – Ra max. 0.51 µm (20 µin.) electropolished
internal/external,
0101 – Media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability
for paint applications
7140
K-no. SF5, K-no. 0104,
SF5 – Ra max. 0.51 µm (20 µin.) electropolished
internal/external,
0104 – Media wetted parts cleaned for high purity
media
and packed in plastic bag
7141
K-no. SF5, K-no. 0107,
SF5 – Ra max. 0.51 µm (20 µin.) electropolished
internal/external,
0107 – Valve free of oil and grease, media wetted area
cleaned
7142
Ra max. 0.38 µm (15 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with ASME BPE SF4, electropolished
internal/external
SF4
Ra max. 0.51 µm (20 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with ASME BPE SF5, electropolished
internal/external
SF5
9 Special version Code
Without
ATEX version X
10 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order data
GEMÜ B24www.gemu-group.com 7 / 21
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type B24 Ball valve, metal, manually operated, three-piece body, sanitary,
checked delta ferrite material and
media wetted surfaces according to ASME SF5,
ISO 5211, top flange, lockable hand lever,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 59 Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 edition)/DIN
11866 series C
5 Ball valve material C3 1.4435/ASTM A351, low ferrite <3% (equivalent to 316L Δ Fe<3%)
(body, connection, ball), 1.4409/SS316L (spindle)
6 Seal material 5T TFM 1600 (FDA certification)
7 Control function L Manually operated, hand lever, lockable
8 Type of design Standard
9 Special version Without
10 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 21GEMÜ B24
GEMÜ B24www.gemu-group.com 9 / 21
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media and steam which have no negative impact on the phys-
ical and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 220 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -60 — 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 63 bar
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 50 mbar (absolute)
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
-10 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
1/4” - 1¼”
220 240
1½” - 2”
2½” - 4”
65 °C
Temperature [°C]
O